S 7

X 2.
3 -
& o
S 5
5, 3

-----------------------------------------------------------

SECTION C

DRIVE
SYSTEM
CONTROLS




—\ Rl —\ -_ m I £0-¥1-€ ‘Ava

‘ON ONWMvYYa AT A8 NAYYQ

'ON3 13S3I0 £'9 '8 S’V SO SNIWWND HLIM

NOWVTIVASNI T¥(3d 1004 HOLVY3I300V JINONLOTTI \

2=, 3was
SNMVYG TIVOS LON 00
SIHONI N) UV SNOISNGNG

Q@31403dS 1ON SIONVHITIOL ¥04 |—D
. NOAVOUD3dS HALSYNINMS 335
’

STONV
=/+ STVID30 30V L
=/+ STYND30 IV Z
=/+ STYARD3Q VW €

NOILVTIVISNI { )

000

1C109 SIONITU “MuVd NIDINVMY -/+ SNOUIVHS

3NNZAV 3SONTIN Sivtl @UNILS ISMUIHLO SSIINN

JULSVNDNIMS SIONVAIOL
0614 gv)




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

MACHINE

SECTION

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER

DRIVE SYSTEM CONTROLS

ITEM
NO.

-

Ul W

NUMBER

1806702

PART

NUMBER
1806703
1800061
1800512
1800074

ELECTRONIC ACCEL.

FOOT PEDAL INST'L

QTY.

DESCRIPTION USED
ELECTRONIC ACCEL. FOOT PEDAL 1
H.H.C.S. 5/16-18 X 7/8" LONG ’ 3
HEX NUT 5/16-18 3
5/16" LOCK WASHER, 3

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

TEL: (847)451

-1224



_ _ 2=l
-_— #0-£2-1 :alva '3vIS
_\ N _\ N ONWYYQ FTvOS LON 00

‘ON ONMV¥Q AT A8 NMVHO SIHONI Ni 34V SNOISNING

'ON3 SL24HSYOY3Id QT HLIM Q3L4I93dS LON SIONVYIIOL ¥0d L-9
NOLVILIILS YALSYHONWMS 335

SNV NOTIVTTVISNI ( )

NOWVTIVLSNI Tva3d LO04 ¥OLVY¥II3IV JINOMLOTTI —/+ STYAI930 30Vd L

=/+ STYNID3A 30V1d T
IE109  SIONITU ‘Ny¥d NIIYNVY4 =/+ STYNIO3Q 30Vd €
A ST s s s e
NOILVYO0dd 0D YHLSYWONIMS S3oNVATI0L
000
JdOb14 g¥2




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER y DRIVE SYSTEM CONTROLS
AN
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1806352 ELECTRONIC ACCEL FOOT PEDAL INSTALL

ITEM PART QTY
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 1806353 ELECTRONIC ACCEL FOOT PEDAL 1
3 1800061 H.H.C.S. 5/16-18 X 7/8" LONG 3
4 1800512 HEX NUT 5/16-18 3
5 3

1800074 5/16" LOCK WASHER

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



06-8—G auva
NP AB NMVYEQ

8CC—J

'ON ONWMYY0

0811S 3 281 1300OW

NOILVTIVLSNI H3LJIHS NOISSINSNY YL

1€109 SIONITT ‘Mu¥d NIINVHS
INNAY ISONIAN SLvtl

NOILVYOdYO0D YHALSVAONIMS

9=113w3s
ONMVY0 3TVOS LON 00
S3HONI NI 38V SNOISN3NIO

0314103dS LON SIINVYIT0L ¥0J 1-9O
NOWVYIIHID3dS YILSYRONWMS 338

STIONV
=/+ SWMID30 39Vd |
=/+ STYNO30 0Vl 2
~/+ SWND30 3DV €

-+/+ SNOWOVYS
03(4103dS 3SWYIHLO SSTINA

A  SIONVHTIOL

NOILV T IVLSNI { )

y Y e . W\ S N W

———s

Tu




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER DRIVE SYSTEM CONTROLS
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1803571 TRANSMISSION SHIFTER INSTALLATION
ITEM  PART OTY
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
002 1802217 TRANSMISSION SHIFTER 1.00
003 1802218 1/4" SNAP-ON TERMINAL - MALE 4.00
004 1802223 1/4" SNAP-ON TERMINAL - FEMALE 3.00
005 1801074 1/16-2 TY-RAP CABLE TIE 5.00
006 1803538 TRANSMISSION SHIFTER MOUNTING HARDWARE 1.00
SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



S S o -

| = ‘PartyBook" ‘¥
.- -Shifter Assembly, L1-835-13

' Tighteiito 16, 21In,
T P I ¢ % 1)
T 9-See Note §

P

+ See Note 1— 8

1

3 Detail A
| Scale 2:1-

'P.N; and Date Code - ;¢
See Note3 .

Edges When Installing

Position Decal Against These

Clamp Assy Part No. |
LL--835-21 (Optional) .

l""'\\\ e
I N

5.8




e s .+ i Spced Swing445-E

Parts Book
Shifter Assembly, LL-835-13
Notes: _ ' 3 . : 1
1. Applyitem 8 to- Item 2 pnor to assernbly g . o ° B
2. 100% check for proper operation. 28 | 2 soevom 3é— ‘_"ja ¥
3. Hobbs:P/N and date code to be stamped in area ‘ ! . \
shown. Letters .2+ .03 high. - o . -—j, I svs
4. Torque requirement to change speeds'to be 8.88+ 29[ 1 s Ei T I \;
2.6 In.Lb. (1.0£0.3 N m) 4T | NeUTRAL UT 5¢ 3N
: g ST 59 | NeuRAL IN 6& g% w
5. Torque requirement to change directionstobe D 18 2
22 7 In.Lbs (2.5£ 0.8 N'm) 4l F SOLENID 1< = |
6. Torque requirement to disengage neutral detent : 3+ g+ %g JM
- 1545In.Lbs. (1.7 0.5N m) : HO| RSOLENND 7€—————"
~ 1. Critical Characteristic. No Spc data required. S B ETRCAL SHEMTES - -
". . 8. Rotate Knob to 1st speed. Center white line of collar N -SHOWN Dy NEUTRAL
.+~ onNo. 1, Tighten set screw t0 3.5£ 0,5 In. Lbs. . - - L Legend -
- (040£0.06Nm) . F.  Forward Position
- .9. A. Mating connector -LL-6800-4 N Neutral Position
~ B. Connector Termmal -LL-6800-2,, ; v
. Optional Ternimal -LL-6800-1 R Reverse Position
TN Sl o 1- First Gear Position
C. Con.necuir wffe:é‘g‘ogsoo -5 ; 2  Second.Gear Position-
D. Sealing plug -LL-6500- 3 Third GearPosition

Co - Sw1 Direction Selector Switch .
3 . Sw2 Neutral Switch
' \) . - Sw3 Speed Selector Switch
Y ' Sw4 Speed Selector Switch

Part Number Description . . Req’d
L1-835-23 ‘Housing, handle&C.B Assy 1
LL-835-18 : Cover . 1 .
LL-835-19 - O-ring 1
LL-835-22 - Screw, 8-32x 1. 75 C 4.
LL-835-20 Nut, 8-32 4
LL-835-17 Decal, Indicator 1
D LL-835-15 Locking cable tie 2
8 / ,f LL-835-14 Lubricarit AR
9 _//_5,’/ " LL-835-16 Set screw (M4 x 0.7) 1
5-9 .



86-22-¢ 3LvQ
HT A8 NMvHA

9C L —19

‘ON ONvya

08L7S 300N

SONILLIA ONV S3NIN

LI3NNOODSI 3IXV ANV L4IHS 39NVY

1I€109  SIONNTU "SiVd NMYNVYS
3NN3AV 3SO¥I3IN Sivil

NOILVYO0dd0D YHLSVAONIMS

3NON | Iwos
ONMYYE 3TvOS LON OQ
S3IHONI NI 3¥v SNOISNINICG

Q31N03dS 1ON S3IINVYHITOL ¥O4 L-O
NOILVIIJIDIdS YALSYNONWS 335

STIONV
=/+ $Wnid3g 30V1d ¢

=/ + STYNID30 30Vd 2
-/+ SIVAD30 307 €
—~/+ SNOUDVHS

031410345 ISIMYIHLO SSTINN

D *S3ONVHTIOL

ATEHISSY ANVE IATVA

(LdN £2-8/1)

g D = Q3INvH
ﬁagunzu._.xuusr.gu

N340 ATIVHYON - L¥0d

T 97

dl

NOILV T 1SNI { )

IATIVA 30Vl IMvad

YILSNTD A3ACH AAH ¥V3¥

\

YILSND U3IA0D TAH INDUI

Y3IANIAAD LIVELIY - NDII3NAS
N3d0 ATWHON - 1304

Y

I5)

&

-

R

’

YIANITAD LIVALIA ~ NOILINNS
0350710 ATIVHION ~ 1304

)

P

Y A -
YIANITAD QNILX3 - NOILONNS
A3SOT ATTVWAON - L¥0d

N

(1dN L2-8/1)
4 A - AINAYH

— Il
nH INIY AddnS W <E

CidN BI-#/D>
NI ¥01VO3y

C1dN L2-8/1)
TIASVH

C1dN £2-8/1
Y TIAD = CINAVH

f

° o
o
\

) ¢
A m A / A3ANIIAD
¥IANTAD 193NNDISIA 3TXY
13IHS 3ONVY L
(LN BI-¥/D
et G 2 oot 5 ST
S ol e s ane c«dv %, L Gn31x3 02 3213nSS39d
aN31X3 Bf 3219n$Sud s fe
K g a3y b
3w WD 80 HAENID = 880 =1 30VON3 DL H3ONITAD
1v313y 0L 3208NSS3d A%&;oﬁ.ﬁaﬁ = L 1ovi13y 0L 3Z130SS3¥d
NOISSIWSNWYL

—————— 3NIHIVW 40 1INDdJ

Y




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER DRIVE SYSTEM CONTROLS
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1805778 RANGE SHIFT AND AXLE DISCONNECT L & F
ITEM  PART QTY
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
002 1800750 STRAIGHT MALE 1/8 PIPE TO 1/4 TUBE 5.00
003 1800777 90 DEG MALE ELBOW 1/4 PIPE TO 1/4 TUBE 4.00
004 1802477 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1503-4 2.00
005 1802478 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1503-4 2.00
007 1805779 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1503-4 1.00

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



N w ~\ — I 68-£2-1 :a1va

‘ON ONMVEQ AT 20 Nwvya

0811S ® 19¢ 300N

NOLWVTIVLSNI ATBN3SSY %NVE 3ATVA

1€109  SIONITU “Mi¥vd NIDINVYS
3NN3AV 3SOYEN SivlL

NOLLVYOdd 0D HHLSVIONIMS

NN, s

ONWMVYQ 3TvIS LON 00
S3HONI NI 3uV SNOISNINIO

Q314103dS LON S3INVHITOL ¥0d L-D
NOUVIIINIIS HIALSYNINMS 338

SIONV
-/+ SIYA3Q 3OVd |

~/+ STYNII30 30Vl 2
=/+ SIVAI3Q 30Vd €
+/+ SNOWOVYS

Q3u03dS ISMUIHLO SSTINA

A *SIONVHIIOL

C(LdN £(2-8/T)
g AD - O3NIVKW
N3dD ATIVWION - la0d

© O

NOIIYTIYLSNI )

C(LdN £2-8/1)
€ "AD - A3NAVA
N3dO ATYWON - L30d

— (LdN 81-¥/D)
INIT AddNS
NI 301vIN93y

[ d

(1LdN [2-8/D)
YV A - T3INIYW
— @3S0T13 ATTYWAON - L30d

(ldN £2-8/D)

Y IAD - QYW
a3s070 ATVWYON - 130d




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER DRIVE SYSTEM CONTROLS
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1802471 VALVE BANK ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION
ITEM PART QTY
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
002 1801430 H.H.C.S. 5/16-18 X 5/8" LONG : - 2.00
003 1800074 5/16" LOCK WASHER 2.00
004 1802472 VALVE BANK ASSEMBLY 1.00

v

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



@ @ _\ — _\._ 88-81-11 :a1v0

‘ON ONWMYHQ T A6 NMVHA

0817S » 19¢ T3AONW

NOISSINSNVYL S31Y3S 00082 XYv1O

NOUVYTIVLSNI J3QNINIAD LJIHS JONVY

IC109  SIONITY ‘MaVd NMXYNVYHY
3AN3AY 3SOYT3IN SLvit

NOILLVEOdYO0D YHLSVADNIMS

§=1, 3908
ONMYYO JTVOS 10N 04
SIHONI NI 38V SNOISN3NKG

Q3#03dS LON S3ONVHII0L ¥0J =D
NOUVDIJIDIDS HALSYNONWS 33S

STONY
=/+ STWNIRIQ 30V3 |
=/+ SWYNID30 30Vd 2
~/+ VN30 30V €

7+ SNOWIVYS
Q314103dS ISWMYIHLO SSTINN

: S3IONVHTIOL

NOILYTIYLSNI

|

"JONVY MAO7 d04
JIANIIAT GN3LX3 OL 3ZI¥NSS3dd

"AONVY HOIH 304
3IANITAD LIvaLi3d 0L 3ZI3NSS3yd

¥

o—1
—
=3

o=

..L|\|\

3NIHJOVYW 40 LNOYJ4

NOISSIWSNVL

o~




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER DRIVE SYSTEM CONTROLS
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1802162 RANGE SHIFT CYLINDER INSTALLATION
ITEM PART QTY
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
002 1802165 PNUEMATIC CYLINDER-2" BORE X 7/8" STROKE - 1.00
003 1802167 RANGE SHIFT CYLINDER MOUNTING BRACKET 1.00

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



NOISSINSNVYL S33S 00082 MUVIO

S=

O N\ _\ — _.\_ 88-81-11 13Lva ' 3awas
ONMVY0 3vOS LON OG

‘ON ONWMYHO AT A8 NMVHO S3HONI NI 34V SNOISN3NK

Q31:103dS LON SIONVHII0L 404 1-9
0817S # 19¢ TIUOW s MALGYRONNE 35

STIONV
NOWVTIVLISNI ¥IONITAD LOINNOOJSIQ IIXV H\H mw._._«nme uoﬁan_
1$109 :vm»ozdom.w,a NMNVH3 ~/+ m..G\Wmm zu%_ﬁu mm_
MY FSONTIN Sivit Q314103dS ISWMYIHLO SSTINN 4
NOILLVYOdd00 YHLSVADNIMS 4 “S3oNVATIOL
i
J

‘3IXVY 3v3y 3HL 39VON3SIG@ Ol
. Y3ANITAD AN3LX3 0L 3IZIANSSId

'ITXY AVIY 39VONI OL
YIAANITAD 10vdL3Y OL 3IZIANSS34d

3YVMQYVH ONLINNOW S30NTONI — =

NOILYTIVLISNI ( )

| 13)0vHE ONILNNOW ¥3ANMAD LDINNOJSIQ XY | +-L2l-d| €

* 1 MOULS ,8/L4 X 3408 .Z — HIANTUD JOUVAWN3INd| ¢£-42i—d]l ¢ ANIHOYW 40 INDYS
3 NOILYTIVLSNI ¥3ANITAD LOINNOJSIO 3TXV 04L-H l

‘ALD NOLJI¥OS3A| 'ON L¥vd| W3ll

—

NDISSIWSNVIL




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE

SECTION 1

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER

ASSEMBLY
NUMBER

DRIVE SYSTEM CONTROLS

DESCRIPTION

- e e - em em o m em En e e W e e e e W v e e e m m = LS ms = e a e

1802165
1802166

PNUEMATIC CYLINDER-2" BORE X 7/8" STROKE ~1.00
AXLE DISCONNECT CYLINDER MOUNT. BRACKET 1.00

e e v e s - o= ———— . A e . - am wm e = e e G e ah EE m M e e e e m s Em e e e S e M em e e = e e e e e e e = e = e

I g

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224
FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131



(£ 91—0

68-01~¥ AULVA
‘ON ONWMVYQ A g NavEQ

L9¢ TIAOW

NOIVTIVLSNI HOLNTO—30 NOISSINSNVUL

1108 SIONITU ‘NaVd NTTXNVYY
3NN3AV 3SOYTN Sivtt

NOILVYOdY0D YALSVAONIMS

13
ONIMYEQ 3TvIS LON 00
SIHINI N1 34V SNOISNINIA

Q3IDIS LON SIONVHTIOL 304 1-9
NOUYJLIIJS YALSYWINMS T3S

STIONY
~/+ STYNI33 30V L

=/+ STYA03G 30Vd T

~/+ STYNO3Q 30V €

—/+ SNOWOVUd

(Q3LE03dS ISMAIHLO SSTINN

S3ONYN¥I0L

Addns

-4
——

. :I,a/cl?f— o

IAVA TUVIAL DiveE

ﬂ AY3AIN3T d

= §

I# 130d _
T3AIAS 0L

24 130d
T3AIAS 0L

NOTIVT TV SN )

G3LVALLIV NaL

AVI38 ¥3WdVLiS OL

%

Eﬁ
TUNINN3L L¥VLS
HOLIAS NOILINOI OL




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER MISCELLANEOUS
ASSEMBLY :
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

- - - - e = e e e N @ e e e e m e = e e e e e e e e S e e e e e e s e e o v e e = e e

1802847 TRANSMISSION DE-CLUTCH INSTALLATION S

ITEM PART : QTY.
NO. NUMBER . DESCRIPTION USED
2 1802280 SWITCH - ON -'ON (DOUBLE POLE) 1
3 1802848 SYMBOL - TRANSMISSION DE-CLUTCH 1
4 1800410 SOCKET HOUSING FOR SWITCH 1
5 1800412  SNAP-ON TERMINAL,  FEMALE 6
6 1802849 NAME PLATE - TRANSMISSION DE-CLUTCH 1
7 1800845 1/8" POP RIVET 2
8 1802850 PRESSURE SENSING SWITCH (NORMALLY CLOSED) ° 2
9 1800911 1/8 PIPE SERVICE TEE M-F-F 1
10 1802851 PIPE REDUCER BUSHING - 3/8 TO 1/8 1
11 1801086- BULK 14 GA.WIRE/ (FT) 0

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



